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FINOINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTONS OF LAW

The Fetiticner trerein requests a special exception to use the subject

property for a service garage, and additionally, a variance to permit a side

Pej i

vard setback of 0 feet from the north property line and a side yard setback of

-

a

and has be . used for misFellaneous parking. He further testified that he also
owns the propetty adjoining the 0' side yard sefback of the property at ;95?
Greeﬁspriﬁg Drive. Mr. Smith testified that he has been involved in serious ne-
gotiations with Motorola Communications and Electfonics for leasing the subject
pﬁoperty, which 1is continge.t upon g@ining approval of the requested variance
and special exception. He testifie’ tlar the property has been on the mafket
for some time and that in his opinion, a variance is n?cessary to commercially
develop this property, whether it be for Motorcla or any other ternant, due to
the narrow width of the lot. | '

Mr. Kleman, Area Service Manager for the Mid-Atlantic Region >f Motorola

Communications and Electronics, testified that the building set forth in Peti-

Both Mr. Smith and Mr. Patton were questioned by Counsel as to each re-
quirement of Section 502.1 and both testified that in their opinion, the use as
proposed would not interfere with any of the requirements.

Mr. Wittenbach, owner of the adjoiﬁing préperty on the south property
line at 1953 Greenspring Drive, indicated that he is concerned about the devel-
opment of the subject property and surrpunding neighborhood as he has recently
invested a sizable amount of money in rehabilitating his bui.. ing. It is his
desire to have only professional buildings in the neighborhocd. He would like
to make sure that the adjoining property owner complies with the Baltimore Coun—
ty Landscaping Manual and provides sufficient screening between the properties.

Mr. Wittenbach testified his building does not meet the current Zoning setback

-

)

and would not result ip substantial detriment to the public good.

After due consideration ¢f the testimony ang evidence presented, it is
Clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the
variance was not granted, It has been established that the requirement from
which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the use of the land due
to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel, -In additioa, the
variance requested Will not be detrimental to the public health, safety, and
gensral welfare, |

Further, .it is clear that the B.C.Z.R. permits the usé requested by the

Petitioner in an M.L.-I.M. =zone by special e%ception. It is equally cleapr thaﬁ

the proposed use would not be detrimental to the primar& uses in the vicinity.

requirements but was non-conforming, _{ - Therefore,

24 feet from the south preperty line, both in lieu of the;requiréd 30 feet; or it must be determined whethepr the conditions as delinealed in Section

tioner's Exhibit 1 is representative of a building that meets their needs. He

in the alternative, a side yard : chack of 0 feet from the south property line R DR _ -
' indicated that the north side of the building would consist mainly of an instal-

The Petitioner seeks relief from Section 255.1 pursuant to Section 307, 502.1 are satisfied by the Petitioner

and  a side vard setback from the ncorth property line, both in lieu of the re- and from Section 253.2B pursuant to Section 50?'1 of the B.C.Z.R. The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence which

lation bay, or, service garage as defined under the Baltimcre County Zoning Regu-

bl

requirements

LNG

quired 30 feet, as more particularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1. An area variance may be granted where strict application of the «oning et ' Would  show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and

lations (B.C.Z.R.) The bay would be used for the installation and service of

jregulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitiorer and his property.

The Petitiorer appeared, testified, and was represented by Robert A. set forth in Section 502.1. In ract, the Petitioner has shown that the proposed
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the communications equipment sold by Motorcla: The size of the bay is necessary

Foffman, Esquire. Appearing on behalf of the Petition were James S. Patton,

FOR FI
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McLean v, Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area

-

' use would be conducted without real detriment to the nei hborhooa and w
.
to accommodate large trucks, such as hook and ladder trucks, in which the com- _ 123 nd would not

D FOR FILNQ

iariance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

profeésﬁonal engineer and land planner with Marshall Craft Associates, Inc., and adversely affect the public interest. The facts and circumstances do not show

pany has installed communication equipment. The remainder of the building would

kat the proposed use at the particular Yocation described by Petitioner's Exhi-

whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea-
sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted
purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdenscme;

Donald A. Kleman with Motorc'a Communications and Electronics. Additionally,

D FORF1
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prdvide two-story office space consisting of training and conference rooms, a

"Eggef Wittenbach, an zdjoining property owner appeared to obtain additional inme bit 1 would have any adverse impact above and beyond that inherently assoclated

technical laboratory, and office space for its sales representafives. Mr. Kle-

whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap-
plicant as well as other property owners in the district
or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied for
would give substantial relief; and

Wi
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fermation and to insure that his concerns were addressed. - P )
s : ST man 1ndicated that on no occasion would there be greater than 23 customers or

At the onset of the hearing, the Petitioner elected to proceed with his

ORDER REC

with such a special exception use, irrespective of jits location within the Zone,

CRDER R

&?Schultz v. Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319 (1981).

dﬁ?employees on the premises needing parking spaces,
The uncontradicted testimony indicated that the proposed use will not be

ORDER RE
Dsto
By

i in it f Variance, that is, a variance to permit a side .
first requgst in the Petitien for ' whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the

Spirit of the ordinance will be cbserved and public safe-
ty and welfare secured.

Mr. Patton testified that in his opinion, to develop a reasonable, com-

yard setback of O feet from the north property line and a side yard setback of detrizental to the health, safety, or general welfare of the locality, nor tend

merc.ally marketable building the requested variance was necessary. He further

24 feet from the south EOperty lire, both in lieu of the required 30 feet. _ to create congestion in roads Streets, or alleys therein ;
¢ ’ - indicated trat he has been involved in the planning and design of a building to Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974). ’ ' y » nor be ihconsistent

- imonv indi hat the subject propert zoned M.L.-I.M. is lo- . _ _ _ with the purposes of the pro erty's zonin 25ifi i .
Testlmony Indicated th J Property, ’ meet the needs of the proposed tenant. It is clear from the: testimony that if the variance was granted, such = property § classification, nor in any other way

cated at 1955 Greenspring Drive and consists of 23,600 sq.ft. of unimproved te inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the B_C;Z,R, no ; :
pring . R r conflict with

use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.ﬁ{

land. Mr. Smith testified that the property has been in his family for 20 years any other requirements set ferth in Section 502.1.
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL ‘EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONZR OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
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7R .
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£ 3

. The qndersigned,-_ legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
descpred in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Exception under the Zoning Law »nd Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the

herein described property for

Property is t5 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree o pay expenses of above Special Exception advertisin » pesting, ete., u 0;1 fili
of this petition, and further agree 10 and are to be bound by the zonirg rgegﬁlatiogs and regtrictioxrllg

6) No venhicles being serviced shall be stored on the 1lot of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing outside the garage after work hours or overnight.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property

. ,Z._-,_Wf e ' ‘- A ' ' : o o ‘ - ' which is the subject of this Petition.
J T)f/ | ) ; . ) S

feld on t.is case, and for the reasons given above, *the requested variance and

special exceprron should be granted with certain restri;tions as more fully des-

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):
Wiley J. Smith

ANN M. NASTARCWICZ
Deputy Zoning Cormissioner
EMN:bjs of Baltimore County

cribed below.

THEPRZFOAZ, IT 15 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore . ‘ o _ S _ : . _ -
: ~ Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire '~ T B ' Lo - 22474
" Cook, Howard, Downes & Tracy [ s L ' Bt Signa
210 Allegheny Avenue . : ' - L ‘ i : : ‘

- Towson, Marylend 21204 | S

County this éf{aiday of March, 1988 that the subject property be approved for
use as a service garage, and additionally, that a variance to rermit a side yard

setback of 0 feet from the north property line and a side yard setback of 24 RE: Petitions for Special EXCeption.and Zoﬁing Variancé

_ ' E/S Greenspring Drive, 1651' +/- to the ¢/l of S. Timonium Road o Y Do i ds
feet rom the south property lire, both in lieu of the required 30 feet, in ac- R - ‘ e (1955 Greenspr;ng Drise} a . . . City and State
. CPITEa 8th Election District; 4th Councilmanic District

. o Attornzy for Petitioner:
cerdance with the plan identified as Alternate A on Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be Ca¥e No. 88-289~XA y

L—:.,:

DT %y 2nd as such, the Petitiocns for Special Exception and Zoning Variance Dear Mr. Hoffman: __ ' , Address

Timonium, Marvland 21093

- - M o ———

a o¥ GHANTED, subject, hewever, *o the follewing restrictions: Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-referenced case. :; . City and Soave

N wThe _Fetitions for Specia; Exception and Zohing Variance have been Granted, sub- K
" ;Ject to the restrictions noted in the attached Order. ' : > Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-

tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

1) The Fetitioner may appiy for his buigding permit and be A | :
granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioner : g _ : R N
is hrereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at his - :
c¢wn risk until such time as the applicatle appellate process
from this Crder has expired, I{, for whatever r2ascn, this
‘er is reversed, the rititioner would be required to re- -‘ fu
and be responsible for returning, sald property to its ‘ _ | ve . ours _ { B Attorney’s Telephone No: ____823-4111 _  ____Towson, Marylan. i 2120 o
ral condition. : | ; R 7 | o ry truly y ’ L T ‘ oy
: - , Vet : e ) . ’ L .
ORDERED By The Zoring Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .. ____________ eaen. day

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal io the County Bozrd of Appeals.
For further information on filing an appeal, please contact this office, , "

210 Allegheny Avenue
_____ Iggggﬂl_uapyland 21204

. . . : _ _ _ 4 R
The granting of this varlance and specis. excepticon is I - 1 : s , o | [ — ;
nditioned upcn the 16-foot area of the building located 0! ' . ‘ . _ _ ARN M. NASTAROWICZ v
om the north property line being used as a service garage. | Deputy Zoning Comcissionen
AMN1bys . of Baltimore County

,» that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, ag

Lol o B BN )
T ~—

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers ¢! general circulation through-
out Baltimere County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 1086, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

If the use and/or any of the representations made on
icner's Exhibit 1 change, the Petitioner shall file an
d plan arnd reguest a spacial hezaring to determine whe-
ne changed use should be permitted.

¢Ct Mr Janes S. Fatton
Marshall Craft Associates, Inc,
6112 York Road, Baltimore, Md. 21212

ti
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County, on the . ______ e day of __._____ c————————— wey 19aa_, 2t _._... o'clock

Mr. Donald A. Klemnan ' ; : - o - M
fotorvla Communications & Electronics R T
" Parkway Drive, Hanover, Md, 21076

Petiticner shall lundscape the property in accordance
tne Baltimore County Landscaping Manual and minimally
t forth in the plan identified as Alterrnr=2 A cn Peti-

§ Exhibit 1, unless modified and approved by the
e of Current Flanning & Develcpment.

Mr. Roger Wittenbach , : AR : Zoning Commissi
1953 Greanspring Drive, Timonium, Md. ‘ r
dition to compliance with Restriction No. &4 set pring ’ ’ 21093
the four-feot strip adjoining tlie property line
nspring Drive shall be landscaped to screen the _ _ b
deemed appropriate by the Office "of Current . - 5 | : File
Developnent. - . - ' - ‘ . S
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PETIT ON FOR ZONING VAB'IANCE PHILIF K. GRISS GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL TNERITUS

TO THZ ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 7 -‘ , JOWN P, EYZEL Registered Professional Land Surveyors PAUL 3. POLLENBERG > : . | - REVISED 3¢ = =

@
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING e % NOTICE OF HEARING -

. ) WILLIAM ©. ULFICH 412 DELAWARE AVENUE FAED H. DOLLENBERG St - . .
The unlersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is : GOADON T. LANGDON TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 CAAL L azRHOLO ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY R  The Zoning . , - :
destribed in the descrip;gon and plat attached hereto and made 2 part hereof, hersby petition for a - DAVID K. RANSONT ‘ : v no T mgm W'ﬁ”«%‘:ﬁf TOWSON. MD., ,._--___J o 4 l "4 o 19 &’ ?
8L3.-4470 " _L K i more County, wi & public ———ane wankinbhan . i

_Permit a sidevard setback Q1108 Trom_the_ north_nronerty.live im . .

lieu of the required 30°

T o e S A -

permit_a_sideyard

setback of 4°' b_.nm.ner.tx-.l.im-m.lj.eu-.qf-_the._re.quj_ned 30"
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the

following reasors: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

To be determined at hearing.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. 1000 éﬁ

petition, and further agree to and are t »e boun
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to t » Zoning

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, ete., upon ﬁIirmf this

.!t

Contract Purchaser:

e L

{Type or Print Name)

City and State
Attorney for Petitioner:
Robert A. Hoffman
T Slgnature
210 Allegheny/Avenue

e e e e e r S e e S S e e e e e - .-

Towson, Maryland 2

City and State

823-4111
Attorney's Telephone No.:

MAP .‘-’W/}A

2o
E.D. .{_ﬁ__
pare4:3+ &
w0 BF_

d by the 2oning regulations and restri .
Law For Baltimore County, ~H42, S

- lq
1/We do solemnly declare anJ al%?m, ¢o
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the properiy
which is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
Wiley J. Smith

(Type or Print Name
/‘:..é‘)d-ﬁiﬁed}.m
Slgnature

(Type or Print Name)

1957 Greenspr

Address Phone No,

Timeniuw, Maryland 21093 .
City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owmer, cone
tract purchaser or representative to be contactad

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
“Name 210TATIEghény Avenue T il
Towson, Maryland 21204 823-4111

Phene Na,

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ____. . .aa day

of - - 19 F7that the

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County,

out Baltimore County, that properiy be posted, and that the PU y
Commissioner of Baltimore in Room 106, County Office Build

County, on the J_ .......... day of
LM

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF F) E - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEQOUS CASH RECEIPT

- f’:}' !é:“ - .16‘}7

DATE L

subject matter of thls petition be advertised, as
in two news rapers of general circulation through.
e hearinﬁ)be had before the Zoning

g in Towson, Baltimore

%' , at _Z_':_'ﬁ"'c'l'o;ck

ol Hren

7
REcelver S s v

FROM:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, 'MMARYLAND
OFFICE OF FI E - REVENUE DIVISION
MiSCELLANEOUS CASH RECEWT

ACCOUNT

September 11, 1987
Zoning Description
1955 Green Spring Drive

Beginning for the same at g roint on the east side of Green
Srring Drive at the distance of 1%F1 “eat measured southerly along
the sast gide of Green Spring Drive from the south side of Timonium
Road and running thence from said place of beginning, North 80 de-
grees 35 minutes 56 seconds East 236 feet, thence South 9 degrees
2 minutes Ol seconds East 100 fest, thence South 80 degress 35
mlnutes 56 seconds West 236 fest, thence binding on the east zide
of Green Spring Drive, North 9 dagrees 24 minutes Ol seconds West
100 feet to the place of beginning,

Containing 0.5l of an Acre »f land more or léss.
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Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-3353

J. Robert Haines
Fotine. Cotumams

Uapiery—iip—ions I/z;/fg

Mr. Wiley J, Snith
1957 Creenspring Drive
Ticonium, Maryland 21093

Res Case numbery B88-289-XA
E/S Greenspring Drive, 1651't to ¢/1 of S. Timonium Road
(1955 Greenspring Drive)
Eth Election District - 4th Councilmanic District
Fetitioner; Wiley J, Semith

Dear Mr, Smiths

District._FoFh ..

’----—-"-"""f_----—-----"--_---'-'—"-----'-----“----_"" -

‘j{z{éﬂ?&-- S, 4 _._--_.Z{efé:..é-.é“%: ....... ..
C/(f_.éﬁ{_--.cz’mm_ﬁc_f{ﬁ___-“ (18455 f’."f:!’:;;?:‘:ﬁ.-l_p:&’!:‘:./

Location of Sigm:--.%- Lin - --?{__iﬁutif-?wﬂﬂﬁ. e 2 L

Remarks: ______._

Posted by ___. €. _ > ' Date of return:. Z___ 77 "2 ¢

Number of Signs:

0\:

i

- CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

P e o
o SN

""" MOTICE OF HEARMNG | o
" Tha Zormg Commssxner of Baki :

more County will hold & publc Tyewr-
g on the property identibed hersin !

Buiding, locatad ot 111 W Chasa-
panke Avgnug in Towson, Maryiond *

. 19.&..8 :\'. x '

TOWSON TIMES,

Publisher

Baltimore County

Zonirg Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
4343353 '

J. Robert Haines
Zaning Corm o

toveber 26, 1987

e Mley J, Soith
1957 Greensiring Iriem
Tt Yaryland 21003 Dennis F. Rasmussen

County Executive

Rt Cooe epders 83-29-4
A G mi’% L‘dve. 1651'+ to Cfl of

S, Tarrdon fond (1753 Grmg'hl; i
: SthE].ectg‘En Dist(rict—ﬁth Lmahranvf(:)DlsmCt
Fetit{ooners Wiley J, Sndch -

o Comy. oy mirory ol b :  TOWSON, MD, 13 1088
i Room 106 of ®w Counly Offce , = . | THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adverﬁéement was
g D A published in the TowSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper printed
| and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each

successive weeks, the first publication appear-

hearing on identified
below in Room: 106 of the Coun
Office Building. located at 111 W.
Chesapeake Avenue in Towson,
Maryland as : S
ing Drive, 1651’ % to
d";_ﬂlspﬂﬂmg Road (1955 Green-

: d 1i H .
8 Blecton Disrict — 4th Councii and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
AL R an. (4 w8
. . 3’ lm V -1
e
line and & 24’ side-

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the unnexed advertisement was
published in THR JEFFERSONIAN, a weckly newspaper printed

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

Dl

e bl LR = AN P Tl

Publisher

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE -OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

13th day of _ _ Rovarber » 1987,

- ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Petitioner Wiley J. Smith Received by: James B. Dyer

Petitioner’'s Chairman, Zoning Plans
Attorney Nobert A. Hoffman, Esquire Advisory Committee

REVISED
NOTICE OF HEARING

Dennis F, Rasmussen
County Executive

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, ty authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property identi-

fied herein in Room 106 of the County Office Building, located at 111 W, Chesapeake
Avenue in Towson, Maryland as follows:

Case muber: 83-289-XA

Deer ¥, Scdths R E/S Greenspring Drive, 1651'+ to c/1 of Timcnium Road
> JO o g (1955 Greenspring Drive)

Please be advised that /49.88 is due for advertising and posting of the - e i | gethnecum I.hstsnct - 4th Cowncilmnic District
above-referenced property. All advertising and posting fees must be pait-l prior to : o e tltmnez'-. Wiley “;3&[11% ' stri
RECEIVED . . e - T e ' N the hearing. Do not remove the sign(s) from the property from the time it posted tvy FEERUARY 3, 1988 at 9:00 a.m,

FROM: — —— - ) . . : this office until the day of the hearing itself.

Please be advised that . 1s due for advertising and posting cf
the above-referenced property. All advertising and posting fees must be paid
prior to the hearing. Do not remove the sign from the property from the time it

Variance to permit (1 - Alternative A): a sideyard setback of 0' from the north property line ang
is posted by this office until the day of the hearing itself.

a 24" sideyard setback fram the south property line in 1§ i '

_ L Y .bo&mheuofdereqwredl’)orZ-
Alternative B): to permit a sideyard setback of 0' fram the south property line and a 24'(sideyard
setback from the north property line, both in lieu of the required 30°,

Special Exception — A ice Garage,

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AMD THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED
ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE 1SSUED.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED
ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT EE ISSUED

Please make your check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland and forward
to the Zoning Office, County Office Building, Room 113, Towson, Maryland 21204. Please make your check payable to Baltirore County, Maryland and forward

to the Zoning Office, County Office Building, Room 113, Towson, Maryland 21204. In the event that this Petitior_t 1s granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Comzissioner will, nowever, entertain
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Yo. é5943

Very truly ycurs, ) '_ any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for good
OFFICE OF FIQE-RE\IENUE DIVISION %'

f the hearing set above or pr
Very truly yours, o e 2 ov presented at the hearing.

a '. g : /r <L , | cause shown, Such request must be in writing and received in this office by the date
| Genf soretcas. :
SH RECEIPT S : : : )
MISCELLANEODS CA . S . J. ROBERT HAINES W ’
M1 _re e arA . . 8 Zoning Commissioner of St ‘ ’
AccouNY o B U T o Robert A, Hotfrm, Foq. Baltimore County UL :

: e . dnifiz e
] - vy : ¢ RE J. ROBERT HAINES
awouny. §_ 15 .{ < /‘// ' J. ROBERT HAINES _ Tutl e/ CaTie Zoning Commissioner of
) ) . ; Zoning Commissioner of A e ] ' Baltimore County
. . T‘L ‘ ' Baltimore County MR L .
RECEIVED ] y L o ¢ T e - - . i -

FROM: Robert A, Hoffman, Esj,

Posting & Advertisipe 2/3/3% hearins date FiJe




e .!-h‘%--vwh«hl’p-vu—lw-\,.. -

BAL%MORE COUNTY, MARYL%D : | Baltimore County ®

: Raltimore County _ . ;

_ X . Department of Public Works Co Fire Department
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COM M'ITTE E ot ) Buresu of T tfie Engineering NN INTER-OFFICE CORRESFONDENCE e . Towson, Maryland 21204.2565
: _ S o 494-4500

: ‘ Cowrts Bu, ., Suite 403
January 29, 1988 g y Towson, ﬁ}arvlé;;ndﬂ.‘.’w : : : Mr, J. Robert Haines Pacl H. R
i . - - o oL A .
‘ B $34-3554 ) TO. Zoning_ 993-“11;5.§199.?_1'_.._____________ January 14, 1988 - = Chief emcife
| 3 | _ -- . BTy 14y : October 27
‘ RN : R : : ' cber
113w Cresspeake Ave. . - ) ce e P. David Fields el J. Robert Haines o 1987
Towsen, Maryland 21204 gc‘igert A. Hoffman, Esquire RS Sl FROM__‘Qizgggp_z'__q{_Planning_ and Zoning Zoning Cormissioner
Allegheny Avenue . ‘ S LY e U - TETTEe e e - Office of Planning and Zoni
000 Towson, Maryland 21204 . RO R _ : . Baltimore County Office Bunging
November 10, ' f R SUBJECT..Zoning Petition No. 88-289-A e Towson, MD 21204
RE: Item No. 133 - Case No. B8-289-a R . & - 7 : -~ - RN A
Petitioner: Wiley J. Smith ; s : Zoning Commissioner Lad ' : AL .
Petition for Zoning Variance . ) County Office Building _ Dennis F. Rasmussen : ' See Re; Property Owner: Wiley J. Smith :
E : Touson, Maryland 21204 ' Couny Executive SR _' R Dennis F. Eax
S N location: E/S Green Spring Drive, 1651' 4~ c/1 S. Tj fum Road (mwg:é::i?,::
1 e SO O Either a CRG meeting or a waiver is required. Further, standards T . - ot .
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submit- o Dear Zoning Commissioner: e forth in the Baltimore County Landscape Manual must be met : - Zoning Agenda; Meeti f 10/
- SR . N B | genda: ny o 20/87

MEMBERS
Lear Mr. Hoffran:

Bureau of
Engineering

gii?:{:zeggg?:eenng ted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments e,
areé not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning , SO The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no comments for items
State Roads Commission action requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of o number 130, 131, 132, @ 134, 135, 136, 137, and 139,
Bureau of pians or problems with regard to the development plans that may e :
¥1re Freventicn have a bearing cn this case. The Director of Planning may file a s e v _
Health Department written report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations SRR ‘ S .
as to the suitability of the requested zoning. N S 3 A "?D . “:' ‘4 -
P. David Fields

Building Departrment Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the ' e . : Director
Board of Education Committee at this time that offer or request information on your : R ‘ Sl '
petition. If similar comments frenm the remaining members aro LT Very truly yours,

Project Planning

Zoning Admiristraticn )
L AT ye o o 4 ~ Fa . ean T - . - .ed . mm—— . -
. rRCcavel, I Wizl Torward —hsm oo vou. Qtherwise, any commsent tho+

sriaskaial 5 not irnformative will be placed in the hearing file. Tais AT PDF :JGH :dme SRR 2. A

Ceveiopment e - T : : SRR . second mean e equi

Fresopnen petitiorn was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed Q}{g /f> — R R 3 Of vehicle access is required for the site

filing certificate and a hearing scheduled acccrdingly. e Wt Michael S, Flanigan S cc: Ms, Shirley M. Hess, Legal Assistant, People's Counsel . 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
T Traffic Engineer Associate II . File . c

_Very truly yours,

ants &. b‘/% St acrs

JAMES E. DYER
Chairman
Zoening Plans Advisory Committee

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

JED:kkb

Enclosures e ‘ S : I .
i - ‘ - L 6- Site plans are appmved, as dralwnl

cc: Gerhold, Cross & Ftzel Loty . ~\ o S 7
412 Delaware Avenue ' : C ' Lol i3 } .

Towson, Maryland 21205 _ SR 3 PLEA VR EET ' . .
_ S I ) Noted and é ;f M
T ARt R RWIM-%%%& Approved: Q‘f J F ¢ -
R | SR 8 e

The Fire Prevention Bureay has no comments at this time

P ing lGron -
A ire Prev i
Special Inspection Division ) ﬁ N entj'Lon ,BL_lre&_m_ )

: Ann Nastarowicz, »
| d ' OFFICE
CAW OFFICES . o Deputy Zoning Commissioner o CES

s s Cook, How.
Coox, HOWARD, DOWNES & TRACY May 23, 1988 4 . , 2'2 ARD, DOWNES & TRACY
; i . A
210 ALLEGHENY AVENUE : Page 2 _ R :LOEGBHOE:Y AVENUE
P.O.BOX 5317 Tl ' ees .0 5517
‘ o JAMES H. COOK TOW MA
- Ny JAMES H. COOK TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 JUDITH &, ARMOLD : JOMN B, HOWARD SON, MARYLAND 21204 JUDITH A. ARMOLD
December 21, 1987 JOHN B. HOWARD DEBORAH C. DOPKIN . . DAVID D. DOWNES TeLepmone DEBORAH C. DORKIN
o DAVID B. DOWNES TELEPHONE KATHLEEN GALLOGLY COX ' Thank you for your consideration of this issue. Sl DANIEL ©'C. TRACY, UR. (301) 823 KATHLEEN GALLOGLY COX
CANIEL O'C. TRACY, UR. (30i) 823 -4 KEVIN M. SMITE 1 - : . ' e JOHN H. ZINK, IT :EVIN H.SMITH
JOHN H. Zink, IT . MICHAEL BRENNAN : JOSEPH C. WICH, uR. TELECOPIER - MICHAEL BRENNAN
JCSEPH C. WICH, JR. (;g'l‘f:;";:, H. BARRITT PETERSON, UR. RO Yours truly, o - HENRY B, PECK. JR. 301} 821 0147 H. BARRITT PETERSON, UR.
HENRY B. PECK, JR. ’ KATHRYN L. KOTZ ; ¥ T HERBERT R. O'CONOR, IT KATHRYN L. KOTZ
. . /’ ) ;. E . . DIRECT DIAL NUMBER JAMES K. MACALISTER

HERBERT R. O'CONOR, Il DIRECT DIAL NUMBER JAMES K. MACALISTER THOMAS L. HUDSON
THOMAS L. HUDSON REGAN J. R. SMITH C. CAREY DEELEY, JR, REGAN J. R. SMiTH
MKING HILL. i

Mr, Len Peterson L oot il (301) 494-9152 JAMES D. C. DOWNES Robert A/ Hoffman GECAGE K. REYNOLDS, T VAMES 0. C. DowNes
The Jeffersonian o _ GECRGE K. REYNOLDS. I (1906-1979) . : ROBERT A. HOFFMAN M 24 (808 1070)
409 Washington Avenue . 3 ROBEAT A. HOFFMAN i 23 1988 RAH: bw : S CYNTHIA M. HANN ay » 1988
}:{ercantil'E-Towson B'ilécl)f’iiﬂg BE N ETNTHA R, hatin 2y ’ e ce: Roger Whittenbach
Towson, Maryland 21204 e LEe Wiley J. Smith
- . et Ann Nastarowicz,
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Res SURALIE Ann Nastarowicz,
: o Deputy Zoning Commissioner
T 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Case number: R3~-289-XA : Vs
* rchase Req. No.: M 10670, Jeffersonian Issue 1/14/88 . ; Towson, Maryland 21204

v rchase Req. No.: M 10669, Towson Times Issue 1/13/88 Re: Petitions for Special Exception and Zoning Variance

Re: Petitions for Special Exception and Zoning Variance s b Case No.; 8-289-XA
. ' Case No.: 88-289-XA Lt : :

¢ Mr, Teterson: - ) : ks Dear Ms. Nastarowicz:

A lease find a Revised Hearing Notice relative t» the above _ Dear Ms. Nastarowicaz: ] .
?ciggsgdpm:its:er 8 - . - lof Enclosed please find the site plan which was inadvertently
aption ‘ T : As you may recall, you granted the above-referenced Petitions * : _. eit out of Rob Hoffman's letter dated May 23, 1088,

s e . el W e for Special Exception and Variance on March 4, 1988. Since that

Please contact thishoffzce ;im.,diatelyd(é%-ﬁ%), shoild 1t not be W time. pand after furthor discussions with Hotorsis. tho Coginat | 5 : .

poseible to print the ad as it now reads. : user of the proposed facility, it became apparent that a minor caused,

' modification to the shape of the building would have to be made. ) ) - .

v 1 That modification would be an extention of the length of the . s Sincerely,
ery truly yours, L er building from 76 ft. to 88 ft. LR s . P

apologize for any 1incorvenience this oversight may have

This modification would not affect cthe variance requested, : |
parking, the requirements under Section 502.1, or any of the : : g Barbara A. White
J. ROBERT HAINES restrictions contained in your Order of March 4. - e . Y Legal Secretary
Zoning Cormissioner of ' - Also, my client and petitioner in this case, Wiley J. Smith, . ; , :
Raltimore County | contacted Mr. Roger Whittembach and reviewed the proposed change : i bw [ ‘?F—?r}ﬂ
with him, Mr. Whittenbach, on May 17, 1988, signed a copy of = Enclosure s S

the proposed modified site plan showing the 12 ft. addition in : | :
length to the original footprint, acknowledging no objection i . o _ WAT 24 1368

to such a change. (That site plan is enclosed) e

It is therefore respectfully requested that the enclosed
proposed site plan be accepted as a minor change to Petitioner's
Exhibit No. 1, be marked and accepted for filing in this case
and that the development be permitted to take place without an
arlditional public hearing.
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